
JANUARY  FEBRUARY  

1               
4-10       
14-17   
22-26    
26            

1            
2             
6             
7-9         
4/8        
10                                      
17             
23              

MARCH  APR I L  

16          
17          
22         
23            
29         

8               
11              
11-13          
18-21         
25             
27              
28             
29               

MAY  JUNE  

3             
5            
8             
10
11           
25          
26          
30           

8                 
9               
15               
16               
21               
29                   

JULY   AUGUST  

4              
9-11          
21            
27             
27               
31            

1                 
3               
18              
24                          

SEPTEMBER   OCTOBER  

6              
7                
19-21          
26         
28            

6                
10-12         
13              
19              
20             
23             
26             

NOVEMBER  DECEMBER 

2          
8             
16            
23        
24          
29          

1             
6        
14             
15             
19             
25          

Ca
len

da
r 

20
25 Children’s Ministry Planning Day 

Combined Morning Service 
Term 1 begins 
Young Adults Weekend Away 
SRE Conference 
Community Group Leaders Meeting 
Parish Council 
Hospitality Sunday 

Young Adults Connect Event 
Term 1 ends
KYCK – RAYG away
Good Friday, Easter, Easter Monday
Anzac Day – Public Holiday
Hospitality Sunday
Parish Council meeting | Term 2 begins
Christianity Explored 

Partnering with Parents Afternoon
Parish Council 
Men’s Breakfast – Connect Event 
Annual General Meeting 
Women’s Connect Event 

SMBC Kids Ministry Conference 
Community Group Leaders Meeting
Prayer & Pizza 
Children & Youth Ministry Leaders Training
Mothers Day
Hospitality Sunday 
Parish Council 
Square One – Year 3 to 6 weekend away 

Family Lord’s Supper 
King’s Birthday – Public Holiday 
Men’s Breakfast 
Parish Council 
EQUIP 
All Congregations BBQ 

Term 2 ends 
Holiday Kids Club 
Term 3 starts | Parish Council 
Hospitality Sunday 
Children, Youth & CG leaders training 
Prayer & Pizza 

Building Safe & Strong Marriage (5 wks) 
Family Lord’s Supper 
Parish Council 
Hospitality Sunday 

BIG DAY IN 
Father’s Day | Combined Morning Service 
Men’s Weekend Away - Katoomba 
Term 3 ends 
All Congregations BBQ 

Labour Day – Public Holiday 
Women’s Weekend Away - Katoomba 
Term 4 Begins
Children, Youth & CG leaders training 
Parish Council 
Prayer & Pizza 
Hospitality Sunday | Ramp Up Recruit

Hammondville Family Service 
Partnership Dinner 
Moorebank Family Service 
Hospitality Sunday 
Parish Council meeting 
Families Gingerbread Gospel Event 

Community Group Leaders Meeting
Women’s Gospel Outreach Event 
Combined Morning | Carols on the Lawn
Parish Council 
Term 4 ends 
Christmas Day 

New Years Day – Public Holiday 
CMS Summer school 
Sweatcon 
Leaders in training Conference 
Australia Day (Public Holiday Monday 27) 


