						U		U	L
2	0	2	2	3	4				S
3	2	3	3	3	7	J	)	J	2

		JANUARY		FEBRUARY	
	1 4-10 14-17 22-26 26	New Years Day – Public Holiday CMS Summer school Sweatcon Leaders in training Conference Australia Day (Public Holiday Monday 27)	1 2 6 7-9 4/8 10 17 23	Children's Ministry Planning Day Combined Morning Service Term 1 begins Young Adults Weekend Away SRE Conference Community Group Leaders Meeting Parish Council Hospitality Sunday	
	MARC	СН	APRIL		
	16 17 22 <b>23</b> 29	Partnering with Parents Afternoon Parish Council Men's Breakfast – Connect Event Annual General Meeting Women's Connect Event	8 11 11-13 18-21 25 27 28 29	Young Adults Connect Event Term 1 ends KYCK – RAYG away Good Friday, Easter, Easter Monday Anzac Day – Public Holiday Hospitality Sunday Parish Council meeting   Term 2 begins Christianity Explored	
	МАҮ		JUNE		
	3 5 8 10 11 <b>25</b> 26 30	SMBC Kids Ministry Conference Community Group Leaders Meeting Prayer & Pizza Children & Youth Ministry Leaders Training Mothers Day Hospitality Sunday Parish Council Square One – Year 3 to 6 weekend away	8 9 15 16 21 29	Family Lord's Supper King's Birthday – Public Holiday Men's Breakfast Parish Council EQUIP All Congregations BBQ	
	JULY		AUGUST		
	4 9-11 21 <b>27</b> 27 31	Term 2 ends Holiday Kids Club Term 3 starts   Parish Council Hospitality Sunday Children, Youth & CG leaders training Prayer & Pizza	1 3 18 24	Building Safe & Strong Marriage (5 wks) Family Lord's Supper Parish Council Hospitality Sunday	
	SEPTEMBER		OCTOBER		
	6 7 19-21 26 <b>28</b>	BIG DAY IN Father's Day   Combined Morning Service Men's Weekend Away - Katoomba Term 3 ends All Congregations BBQ	6 10-12 13 19 20 23 26	Labour Day – Public Holiday Women's Weekend Away - Katoomba Term 4 Begins Children, Youth & CG leaders training Parish Council Prayer & Pizza Hospitality Sunday   Ramp Up Recruit	
	NOVEMBER		DECEMBER		
	2 8 16 23 24 29	Hammondville Family Service Partnership Dinner Moorebank Family Service Hospitality Sunday Parish Council meeting Families Gingerbread Gospel Event	1 6 14 15 19 25	Community Group Leaders Meeting Women's Gospel Outreach Event Combined Morning   Carols on the Lawn Parish Council Term 4 ends Christmas Day	